

SLP(C)No. 6458 OF 2003
ITEM No.57

Court No. 1

SECTION IVB
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.6458/2003

(From the judgement and order dated 10/03/2003 in CR 5546/2002
of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

BHARTI TELENET LTD.

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

SUBHASH JAIN & ORS.

Respondent (s)

(With appln(s). for permission to submit additional document(s)
and prayer for interim relief)

Date : 21/07/2003 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA

For Petitioner (s) Mr. H.N. Salve, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Bina Gupta, Adv.

Ms. Vanita Bhargava, Adv.
Mr. R.K. Sharma, Adv.

For Respondent (s) ``

Nos. 1-6 Mr. N.K. Jain, Adv.
Mr. B.Y. Kulkarni, Adv.

No. 7 Mr. Sanjay Singh, Adv.
for Mr. U.S. Prasad, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Ms. Bina Gupta, learned counsel prays for and is allowed four weeks' time for service on respondent No. 8. List thereafter.

In the meantime, the other contesting respondents may file their counter affidavit. Rejoinder affidavit be filed within another four weeks. List after eight weeks.

(Alka Dudeja) (Suraj Parkash)
Court Master Court Master